TRANSPORTATION,
INFRASTRUCTURE &
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE

SEPTEMBER 15, 2021




ORDINANCE NO. 210723

Todd Creek Facility Plan Update, Amendment No. 1

Authorizing a $5,638,202.00 design professional services contract
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1587 with Burns & McDonnell
Engineering Company, Inc., for the Todd Creek Facility Plan Update project
for a total contract amount of $6,439,231.00.

O KCWATER



Wastewater
System

& KCWATER I —

(=

S0 T, A il
m“‘-

* , x

C— 24

> S ' -Rocky Branch

d— Fishing River
A =

Y
S -

el

i

Combined Sewer System
Separate Sewer System

Yo WWTPs

670,000 People Served ‘ 3




ORDINANCE NO. 210723

s : ge—"1 Todd Creck WWTP * Todd Creek WWTP project drivers
e | e Condition of facilities
e Service population growth
 Watershed development
e KCl development and aircraft
de-icing contributions
* Industrial development
e Platte County interconnection
e Existing treatment facility in the
flood plain

iy
r
4
|
.

e




ORDINANCE NO. 210723 [ o

N Winan Ave

c‘“ﬂl

@
o
o

NW 1325 s¢

&, 9] NW 128th St

o b,
eiiin® 3 435,
& %,
Amman st %
L .
& Y
! ¥ canper i
NW 11
4 . St Ter
o H R\ Wl
g g A g i s
H i SE 2l 2
£ £ § i 3
3 s & g 2| 3
z z H 2
Bogoty 5, z

- 100 Year Flood Plain

500 Year Flood Plain

Walker Rd

NW 136th St

N Congress Ave



ORDINANCE NO. 210723

Current plant permit:

e 3.4MGD

e 27,000 population equivalent

e Currently at 90% of capacity
New plant design will be expandable
for a watershed of up to 75,000
people

Preliminary Todd Creek General Plant Layout

KW R — el . -



THANK YOU




	Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210723�Todd Creek Facility Plan Update, Amendment No. 1
	Wastewater System 
	ORDINANCE NO. 210723�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210723�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210723�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210738�Water Valve and Hydrant Assessments, Mapping, and Data Management Program
	ORDINANCE NO. 210738�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210738�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210738�
	ORDINANCE NO. 210739�36-Inch Water Main Extension N.E. 64th Street and N. Brighton Avenue to N.E. Pleasant Valley Road Near Searcy Creek Parkway, Amendment No. 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 210739�
	THANK YOU



